
1G Bidirectional Single-Mode Optical
Module

UACC-OM-SM-1G-S-2

SKU: 152523 UPC: 810010076984

SFP transceiver that supports 1G connections up to 3 km using single-mode fiber with a simplex LC UPC
connector.

Features

Max data rate: 1 Gbps
Compatible with SFP interfaces
Simplex LC UPC connector
Supports single-mode fiber connections up to 3 km


